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CHANDI 2025 Indonesia Maju

M I N ISTRY OF CU I-TU RE Culture, Heritage, Art, Narrative,
REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA Diplomacy, and Innovation

TIME

09.00 -
09.10

09.10 -
09.20

09.20 -
09.30

09.30 -
09.45

09.45 -
10.00

10.00 -
10.15

10.15 -
10.30

10.30 -
11.30

11.30 -
11.35

CHANDI 2025
Seminar

“Digital Heritage and Al For Culture”

Udayana University of Bali , Bali
5 September 2025 | 09.00— 11.35 (GMT+8)

RUNDOWN

AGENDA LOCATION

Opening:
¢ Singing of the Indonesian national anthem
"Indonesia Raya"
¢ Opening prayer

Rector’s of Udayana University welcome address

Opening Speech:
- Representative by Giring Ganesha Djumaryo as Vice
Minister of Ministry of Culture

Presentation by Speakers 1:
Mr. Giring Ganesha Djumaryo Vice Minister of Ministry of

Culture Udayana University
of Bali

Presentation by Speakers 2:
Mr. Joe Sidek Chairman of Art Penang Council UNESCO

Presentation by Speakers 3:
*TBC

Presentation by Speakers 4:
*TBC

Discussion and QnA

Closing

*Limited to 250 participant per session

*Registration is available through our website at http://www.chandisummit2025.0rg/



http://www.chandisummit2025.org/
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10.00 - 10.15

10.15-10.30
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CHANDI 2025
Seminar
“Future of intangible Culture Heritage”

Indonesia Institute of the Arts Bali, Bali
5 September 2025 | 09.00— 11.35 (GMT+8)

RUNDOWN

AGENDA LOCATION

Opening:
¢ Singing of the Indonesian national anthem
"Indonesia Raya"
¢ Opening prayer

Rector’s Indonesia Institute Arts Bali Welcome
Address

Opening Speech :
e By representative Ministry of Culture

Presentation by Speakers 1:
Mrs. Moe Chiba, as Section Chief and Programme
Specialist for Culture at UNESCO Jakarta office

Presentation by Speakers 2: . .
Mr. Prof. Dr. I Komang Sudirga, S.Sn.,M.Hum, as Vice Indonesia Institute
Chancellor for Planning and Cooperation of the Arts Bali

Presentation by Speakers 3:
Mr. Prof. Dr. A.A. Gde Bagus Udayana, S.Sn.,M.Hum as
Professor at the Indonesian Institute of the Arts, Denpasar

Presentation by Speakers 4:
Mr. Dr. I Gede Yudarta as Associate Professor,
Indonesian Institute of the Arts

Presentation by Speakers 5:
Mrs. Nyoman Dewi Pebriani as Faculty Member of
Indonesian Institute of the Arts

Discussion and QnA

Closing
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*Limited to 250 participant per session

*Registration is available through our website at http://www.chandisummit2025.0rg/


http://www.chandisummit2025.org/

