





CHANDI 2025

Seminar "Digital Heritage and AI For Culture"

Udayana University of Bali, Bali 5 September 2025 | 09.00–11.35 (GMT+8)

RUNDOWN

TIME	AGENDA	LOCATION
09.00 - 09.10	Opening: • Singing of the Indonesian national anthem "Indonesia Raya" • Opening prayer	Udayana University of Bali
09.10 - 09.20	Rector's of Udayana University welcome address	
09.20 - 09.30	Opening Speech: - Representative by Giring Ganesha Djumaryo as Vice Minister of Ministry of Culture	
09.30 - 09.45	Presentation by Speakers 1: Mr. Giring Ganesha Djumaryo Vice Minister of Ministry of Culture	
09.45 - 10.00	Presentation by Speakers 2: Mr. Joe Sidek Chairman of Art Penang Council UNESCO	
10.00 - 10.15	Presentation by Speakers 3: *TBC	
10.15 - 10.30	Presentation by Speakers 4: *TBC	
10.30 - 11.30	Discussion and QnA	
11.30 - 11.35	Closing	

^{*}Limited to 250 participant per session

^{*}Registration is available through our website at http://www.chandisummit2025.org/







CHANDI 2025

Seminar "Future of intangible Culture Heritage"

Indonesia Institute of the Arts Bali, Bali

5 September 2025 | 09.00–11.35 (GMT+8)

RUNDOWN

TIME	AGENDA	LOCATION
09.00 - 09.10	Opening: • Singing of the Indonesian national anthem "Indonesia Raya" • Opening prayer	Indonesia Institute of the Arts Bali
09.10 - 09.20	Rector's Indonesia Institute Arts Bali Welcome Address	
09.20 - 09.30	Opening Speech : • By representative Ministry of Culture	
09.30 - 09.45	Presentation by Speakers 1: Mrs. Moe Chiba, as Section Chief and Programme Specialist for Culture at UNESCO Jakarta office	
09.45 - 10.00	Presentation by Speakers 2: Mr. Prof. Dr. I Komang Sudirga, S.Sn.,M.Hum, as Vice Chancellor for Planning and Cooperation	
10.00 - 10.15	Presentation by Speakers 3: Mr. Prof. Dr. A.A. Gde Bagus Udayana, S.Sn.,M.Hum as Professor at the Indonesian Institute of the Arts, Denpasar	
10.15 - 10.30	Presentation by Speakers 4: Mr. Dr. I Gede Yudarta as Associate Professor, Indonesian Institute of the Arts	
10.30 - 10.45	Presentation by Speakers 5: Mrs. Nyoman Dewi Pebriani as Faculty Member of Indonesian Institute of the Arts	
10.30 - 11.30	Discussion and QnA	
11.30 - 11.35	Closing	







*Limited to 250 participant per session

 $[*]Registration is available through our website at {\verb|http://www.chandisummit2025.org/|}$